Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, C For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacra			SCH#		
Project Title: Yuba River North Training Wall Project					
Lead Agency: Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority (1	TRLIA)	Contact Person: F	Paul Brunner		
Mailing Address: 1114 Yuba Street, Suite 218		Phone: (530) 74			
	7in: 05001				
•	Zip: <u>95901</u>	County: Tuba C	Journey		
Project Location: County: Yuba County	City/Nearest Con	nmunity: Marysville	- 		
Cross Streets: Walnut Avenue				lode: 95901	
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): 39 • 11	′35 ″N/121	°29 ′11 ″W	Total Acres: 50		
	Section: NA		Range: R4E	Base: Browns V	
	Waterways: Yuba River				
•			Schools:		
Document Type: CEQA: NOP Draft EIR Early Cons Supplement/Subsequent EIR Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.) Mit Neg Dec Other:		NOI Othe EA Draft EIS FONSI	r:	ocument	
Local Action Type: General Plan Update General Plan Amendment General Plan Element Community Plan Specific Plan Master Plan Planned Unit Developmen Site Plan		it ision (Subdivision,	Redev Coast	xation velopment al Permit :Grading	
Development Type:					
Residential: Units Acres Office: Sq.ft Acres Employees Commercial: Sq.ft Acres Employees Industrial: Sq.ft Acres Employees Educational: Recreational: MGD	Mining: Power: Waste T Hazardo			MWMGD	
Project Issues Discussed in Document:					
X Aesthetic/Visual ☐ Fiscal X Agricultural Land X Flood Plain/Flooding X Air Quality X Forest Land/Fire Hazard X Archeological/Historical X Geologic/Seismic X Biological Resources X Minerals Coastal Zone X Noise X Drainage/Absorption X Population/Housing Baland Economic/Jobs X Public Services/Facilities	➤ Solid Waste	versities ms city /Compaction/Gradi dous	➤ Wetland	uality apply/Groundwater Riparian Inducement	
Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation: EX (Extractive District) Project Description: (please use a separate page if nece	 essary)				

The Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority is proposing to implement flood risk reduction improvements on the north side of the Yuba River, approximately 6 miles northeast of the City of Marysville, in Yuba County. The project would reshape the North Training Wall embankment to reduce flood risks to the Hallwood community, the City of Marysville, and portions of Reclamation District 10, and would enhance approximately 2.4 acres (5,200 linear feet) of habitat.

ILCVIC	ewing Agencies Checklist				
	Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distr have already sent your document to the agency plea				
X	Air Resources Board	X	Office of Historic Preservation		
X	Boating & Waterways, Department of	-	Office of Public School Construction		
	California Emergency Management Agency	13	Parks & Recreation, Department of		
	California Highway Patrol	-	Pesticide Regulation, Department of		
<	Caltrans District #3	X	Public Utilities Commission		
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	X	Regional WQCB #5		
	Caltrans Planning	X	Resources Agency		
3	Central Valley Flood Protection Board	-	Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of		
	Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy	-	S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.		
_	Coastal Commission				
_	Colorado River Board	2	San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy		
(Conservation, Department of	-	San Joaquin River Conservancy		
	Conservation, Department of	X	Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy State Lands Commission		
		<u>~</u>			
	Delta Protection Commission	X	SWRCB: Clean Water Grants		
	Education, Department of		SWRCB: Water Quality		
(Energy Commission	-	SWRCB: Water Rights		
`	Fish & Game Region #2	3 <u></u>	Tahoe Regional Planning Agency		
(Food & Agriculture, Department of	_	Toxic Substances Control, Department of		
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of	<u>X</u>	Water Resources, Department of		
	General Services, Department of	0	Vicha Carrati		
	Health Services, Department of	S	Other: Yuba County		
,	Housing & Community Development	S	Other: FRAQMD		
	Native American Heritage Commission				
Local	Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead age	ncy)			
Starting Date December 15, 2020		Endin	Ending Date January 14, 2021		
	Agency (Complete if applicable):				
Consu	ting Firm: GEI Consultants, Inc.		pplicant:		
Addre	ss. 2868 Prospect Park Drive, Suite 400	Addre	ess:		
City/S	State/Zip: Rancho Cordova, CA 95670		City/State/Zip:		
City, D	Anno King	731	à'		
Contac	et: Anne King 916-382-7833	Phone			

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.